

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPL No. 70 of 2023

Deepak Verma **Vs.** State of Chhattisgarh & others

03.05.2023	Mr. Pramod Ramteke, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. R.M. Solapurkar, Govt. Advocate for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file copy of evidence to demonstrate that the workman has proved that he has completed 240 days in precedent calendar year before date of termination. List this case on 13th June, 2023. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge

Arun