

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPL No. 70 of 2023****DEEPAK VERMA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

06/08/2025	Ms. Laxmin Kashyap, Advocate on behalf of Shri Pramod Ramteke, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Neelima Singh Thakur, Panel Lawyer for the State. Shri Siddhant Tiwari, Advocate for respondent No.5. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list this case in the next week. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Gopal	