

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPL No. 70 of 2023****DEEPAK VERMA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

23/03/2026	Shri Pramod Ramteke, Advocate for the petitioner/s. Shri Suyashdhar Badgaiyan, G.A. for the State. Shri Amitesh Pandey, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Siddhant Tiwari, Advocate for respondent No.5. At the request of counsel for respondent No.5, call this matter after four weeks. SD/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Nimmi